

The Jack Friar Me

Please Make check

	pu
	Scholarship Fund
	olars
oks payable to:	al Sch
KS po	emorial

a specific school in the county please put the name below.

a child from

If you have a specific child you would like to sponsor

AMOUNT ENCLOSED:

ADDRESS:

Return To: Floyd County Extension Office, 3490 KY Route 321, Prestonsburg, KY 41653





Floyd County 4-H

Floyd County Extension Service

Floyd County 4-H

3490 KY Route 321

Prestonsburg, KY 41653

(606)886-2668

Heather J. Coleman

4-H Youth Development Agent



Jack Friar Memorial Scholarship Fund



Sponsor a Child



Cooperative

"Our Stepping Stone" Jack Friar

Jack Moore Friar 76 of Allen, Ky. husband of Clara Hale Friar, passed away Thursday, April 1, 2010 at his residence. He was born July 28, 1933, in Rose Hill, Virginia. He was the son of the late Pascal and Magdalene Moore Friar. Jack graduated from Thomas Walker High School, Berea College and earned a master's degree from Virginia Tech. He was a veteran of the U.S, Army serving during the Korean War. He was a member of the Harold Church of Christ. He served on the Floyd County Farm Bureau Board for several years. In addition to his wife Clara Hale Friar, he is survived by several first cousins, two uncles, Wade and Cecil Moore, several nephews and nieces he loved very much, and many, many friends.

Jack worked as an Extension Agricultural Agent for the University of Kentucky in 4-H, and retired after 30 plus years of service. Jack Friar was "The Stepping Stone" for Floyd County 4-H and is a man who many will always remember as their 4-H Agent.

Jack was many things to many people, he encouraged many youth to continue their education and to pursue their dreams. Another one of Jack's passions was 4-H camp. In honor of Jack the Floyd County 4-H Council has set up the Jack Friar Memorial Scholarship Fund. This fund will go towards helping the youth of Floyd County who can not afford to attend 4-H camp each summer. If you would like to donate to the Jack Friar Memorial Scholarship Fund please fill out this form and return it to the Floyd County Extension Office.



NEW FRIENDS





SALLY DOWN THE ALLEY





CAMP FIRE







TEAMWORK

Dear Friend:

Do you remember the days of Sally Down the Alley, Swim Olympics, Field Games and the song Linger? Many Floyd County residents have warmhearted memories of camping at the J. M. Feltner 4-H Camp at Paintsville, the Diederich 4-H Center at Rush and now the J.M. Feltner 4-H Camp at London. Four-H Camp in Kentucky has had over one-half a century to bring together young people for a few brief summer days. During this time young lives have been changed forever. Floyd County youth while at camp have had the opportunity to make new friends, learn a new skill or sport, and have learned what it is like to be part of the 4-H family. In Floyd County, 4-H has played an important part in the development of youth.

A reflection into the past brings things to mind just as it were yesterday. Thoughts are of that long endless trip to camp; the "sounds of night" just outside the window; a cool refreshing swim in the pool; that spark of first love; or the sparkle in the eyes of a child who had the opportunity to go to camp, because of someone like you.

We are asking for a small donation to help send 4-H age youth in Floyd County to 4-H Camp this year. The cost for camp is 325.00 this summer. If you would like to sponsor a specific child or would like to make a donation for more than one child you may. Any donation would be outstanding! If you choose to donate please make your donation, made payable to the Jack Friar Memorial Scholarship Fund, it is tax deductible and will be greatly appreciated by the youth enjoying a fun week of 4-H Camp.

